



**MARG**  
TECHNO- PROJECTS LIMITED

MARG TECHNO PROJECTS LIMITED  
CIN : L69590GJ1993PLC019764  
Phone : 99253 61689  
Email id : [margtechno@gmail.com](mailto:margtechno@gmail.com)  
Website : [www.margtechno.com](http://www.margtechno.com)

Date: 13.11.2024

To,  
The Manager  
BSE LIMITED  
1<sup>st</sup> Floor, P. J. Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai- 400001.  
Equity Script Code: **540254**

To,  
The Manager,  
Department of Corporate Regulations,  
Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited,  
205(A), 2nd Floor, Piramal Agastya  
Corporate Park, Kamani Junction, LBS  
Road, Kurla (West), Mumbai – 400070  
Equity Script Code: **35404**

**Sub: Newspaper publication for Extract Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended September 30, 2024.**

**Ref : Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations And Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please note that the Un -audited financial results of the Company for the quarter and year ended September 30, 2024 were published in

Financial Express – English &

Financial Express – Gujarati

on 13.11.2024 Copies of the same are enclosed for your information and records.

Kindly take the same on your record and oblige.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

**For MARG TECHNO- PROJECTS LIMITED**

**DIVYA SHAH**

Company Secretary cum Compliance Officer  
A-39586

Encl: As above.

# હુન્ડઇ મોટરનો ચોખ્ખો નફો ૧૬ ટકા સંકોચાઇ રૂ. ૧, ૩૭૫ કરોડ

પીટીઆઇ નવી દિલ્હી, તા. ૧૨ નવમ્બર માટે સેન્ટિમેન્ટ અને ભૂરાજીકીય પરિભવનો અસરથી હુન્ડઇ મોટર ગણામાં ૧૬ ટકા ઘટીને રૂ. ૧,૩૭૫ કરોડ નોંધાયો છે. સમીક્ષા હેઠળના સમય ગાળા દરમિયાન સમાન સમય ગણામાં ૩ કમ્પોનીમાંથી કુલ આવક રૂ. ૧,૯૧૮.૬૮૦ કરોડથી ઘટીને રૂ. ૧,૩૭૫ કરોડ થઇ છે. આમાં સ્થાનિક નિકાસ વોલ્યુમ ૪૨,૩૦૦ અમે ૨૦૨૪-૨૫ના પ્રથમ હાલ્ટ.

ઇન્ડિયાનો ૬૨ પછીનો સંકલિત નફો (પીએનઈ) સપ્ટેમ્બર ૨૦૨૪ના અંતે પૂરા થયેલા બીજા ત્રિમાસિક ગણામાં ૧૬ ટકા ઘટીને રૂ. ૧,૩૭૫ કરોડ થયેલા છે. સપ્ટેમ્બર ૨૦૨૩ના અંતે પૂરા થયેલા બીજા ત્રિમાસિક ગણામાં સપ્ટેમ્બર ૨૦૨૩ના અંતે પૂરા થયેલા બીજા ત્રિમાસિક ગણામાં ૩૪.૬૬ ટકા ઘટીને રૂ. ૧,૩૭૫ કરોડ થયેલા છે. સપ્ટેમ્બર ૨૦૨૩ના અંતે પૂરા થયેલા બીજા ત્રિમાસિક ગણામાં ૩૪.૬૬ ટકા ઘટીને રૂ. ૧,૩૭૫ કરોડ થયેલા છે.

કંપનીએ જણાવ્યું હતું કે તેણે બજારમાં સપ્ટેમ્બર ૨૦૨૪ના અંતે પૂરા થયેલા બીજા ત્રિમાસિક ગણા યુનિટના સમાવેશ સાથે સેગમેન્ટમાં સતત પર્યંતિત પડવાને કારણે મહત્તમ મર્યાદા ધરાવે છે. ૧.૫૯૮ કરોડ અમે ૨૦૨૪-૨૫ના પ્રથમ હાલ્ટ.

૧,૩૭૫ કરોડ યુનિટ નોંધાયો હતો. અર્થવાર્ષિક ગણામાં નફાકારકતા સફળતાપૂર્વક જાળવી છે, તેમ કંપનીના અનુક્રમિક રૂ. ૧,૩૭૫ કરોડ અમે ૨૦૨૪-૨૫ના પ્રથમ હાલ્ટ.

## શ્રિદાનિયા ઇન્ડસ્ટ્રીઝનો નફો ૯.૪ ટકા સંકોચાઇ રૂપિયા ૫૩૧ કરોડ

પીટીઆઇ નવી દિલ્હી, તા. ૧૨ નવમ્બર માટે સેન્ટિમેન્ટ અને ભૂરાજીકીય પરિભવનો અસરથી શ્રિદાનિયા ઇન્ડસ્ટ્રીઝનો નફો ૯.૪ ટકા સંકોચાઇ રૂ. ૫૩૧ કરોડ થયેલા છે. સપ્ટેમ્બર ૨૦૨૩ના અંતે પૂરા થયેલા બીજા ત્રિમાસિક ગણામાં ૫૩૧ કરોડ થયેલા છે. સપ્ટેમ્બર ૨૦૨૩ના અંતે પૂરા થયેલા બીજા ત્રિમાસિક ગણામાં ૫૩૧ કરોડ થયેલા છે. સપ્ટેમ્બર ૨૦૨૩ના અંતે પૂરા થયેલા બીજા ત્રિમાસિક ગણામાં ૫૩૧ કરોડ થયેલા છે.

RELIGARE ENTERPRISES LIMITED												
CIN: L74899DL1984PLC146935												
Regd. Office : 1407, 14 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Chiranjiv Tower, 43, Nehru Place , New Delhi – 110019												
Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2024												
(Rs. in Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)												
Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
	September 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	March 31, 2024	September 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	March 31, 2024
1 Total Revenue from Operations	342.85	286.56	327.01	629.41	493.67	1,178.10	1,95,185.66	1,70,954.80	1,58,438.32	3,68,140.45	2,86,853.61	6,23,478.61
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items, and share in loss of joint venture)	(537.14)	(1,723.78)	(1,868.45)	(2,260.92)	(3,091.25)	(7,187.55)	6,743.54	3,265.74	5,896.77	10,009.28	17,055.25	21,734.04
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items and share in loss of joint venture)	(537.14)	(1,723.78)	(1,868.45)	(2,260.92)	(3,091.25)	(7,187.55)	6,743.54	3,265.74	5,896.77	10,009.28	17,055.25	44,768.66
4 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after Tax and Non-Controlling Interest)	938.33	(1,596.52)	(1,896.41)	(658.19)	(2,485.61)	(6,582.30)	7,707.40	2,885.75	3,151.89	10,593.15	10,024.68	26,668.68
5 Equity Share Capital (Paid-up)	33,029.52	33,001.24	32,839.13	33,029.52	32,839.13	32,972.12	33,029.52	33,001.24	32,839.13	33,029.52	32,839.13	32,972.12
6 Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	1,79,344.32	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	2,01,342.00
7 Earnings Per Share (EPS) before and after extraordinary items (face value of Rs 10/- each, fully paid up)												
a. Basic EPS (Rs)	0.29	(0.48)	(0.59)	(0.19)	(0.77)	(1.98)	1.55	0.55	0.78	2.10	2.72	7.13
b. Diluted EPS (Rs)	0.29	(0.48)	(0.59)	(0.19)	(0.77)	(1.98)	1.54	0.54	0.76	2.08	2.67	7.07

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Year ended Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Year ended Financial Results is available on the Company's website [www.religare.com](http://www.religare.com) and Stock Exchanges' website [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).

Place: New Delhi Date: November 12, 2024

Phone: 011 - 44725676 | Website: [www.religare.com](http://www.religare.com) | Email: [investorservices@religare.com](mailto:investorservices@religare.com)

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors Dr. Rashmi Saluja Executive Chairperson

MARG TECHNO-PROJECTS LIMITED													
CIN: L69590GJ1993PLC019764													
Reg. Office: 1206, Royal Trade Centre, Opp. Star Bazaar, Adajan, Surat - 395009, Gujarat Contact: 99253 61689													
Email: <a href="mailto:margtechno@gmail.com">margtechno@gmail.com</a> Website: <a href="http://www.margtechno.com">www.margtechno.com</a>													
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEP 30, 2024													
(Rs. in Lakhs, except per share data)													
Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended	
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
1	Total Income from operations (net)	101.82	103.82	132.17	211.31	249.27	501.19						
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	3.22	3.18	16.26	6.40	23.87	13.84						
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary Items)	3.22	3.18	16.26	6.40	23.87	13.84						
4	Equity Share Capital	600	600	600	600	600	600						
5	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	80.33	77.11	83.96	80.33	83.96	73.94						
6	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹10/- each)												
7	Basic	0.05	0.05	0.27	0.11	0.40	0.23						
8	Diluted	0.03	0.03	0.16	0.06	0.24	0.14						
9	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹10/- each)												
10	Basic	0.05	0.05	0.27	0.11	0.40	0.23						
11	Diluted	0.03	0.03	0.16	0.06	0.24	0.14						

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly and year to date Financial Results are available on the website of the Company at <https://margtechno.com>.

2. The Limited Review as required under Regulation 53 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been completed by the auditors of the Company.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of MARG TECHNO-PROJECTS LIMITED Sd/ Akhilesh Nair (Managing Director) (DIN: 07705593)

Place: Surat Date: 11.11.2024

LUMAX INDUSTRIES LIMITED												
CIN: L24202GJ1993PLC019764												
Regd. Office: 2 <sup>nd</sup> Floor, Habasa Bhawan - II, Commercial Complex, Nagda Road, New Delhi-110046												
Website: <a href="http://www.lumaxworld.in">www.lumaxworld.in</a> Email: <a href="mailto:investor@lumaxworld.in">investor@lumaxworld.in</a> , Tel: 011-48853832												
Email: <a href="mailto:investor@lumaxworld.in">investor@lumaxworld.in</a> , CIN: L74899DL1984PLC146935												
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2024												
(Rs in lakhs unless otherwise stated)												
Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year ended			Quarter Ended			Half Year ended		
	30 <sup>th</sup> September 2024	30 <sup>th</sup> June 2024	30 <sup>th</sup> September 2023	30 <sup>th</sup> September 2024	30 <sup>th</sup> September 2023	30 <sup>th</sup> September 2024	30 <sup>th</sup> September 2023	30 <sup>th</sup> June 2024	30 <sup>th</sup> September 2023	30 <sup>th</sup> September 2024	30 <sup>th</sup> September 2023	31 <sup>st</sup> March 2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total Revenue from operations	81,182.31	1,57,761.69	64,375.18									
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,675.71	4,417.97	2,466.84									
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3,663.39	8,275.82	3,801.66									
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,828.00	6,245.64	2,625.23									
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	2,798.83	6,177.08	2,687.94									
Equity Share Capital	934.77	934.77	934.77									
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year		66,220.02										
Earnings per share (of ₹ 10 each) (not annualized)	30.25	66.81	28.08									
Basic & Diluted (in ₹)												
<b>Key Information on Standalone Financial Results is as follows:</b>												
Total Revenue from operations	81,182.31	1,57,761.69	64,375.18									
Net Profit from ordinary activities before tax	1,528.78	4,240.57	2,431.30									
Net Profit for the period before tax	1,528.78	4,240.57	2,431.30									
Total comprehensive income	1,237.33	3,173.46	1,615.75									

Note: 1. The above unaudited consolidated financial results of Lumax Industries Limited ("The Holding Company") and its subsidiary (together referred to as "the Group") and its associate have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held today i.e. November 12, 2024. The Statutory auditor has carried out limited review of the above consolidated financial result of the Holding Company.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Result for the Quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Result for the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. NSE ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and BSE ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and also on the Company website ([www.lumaxworld.in](http://www.lumaxworld.in)).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Lumax Industries Limited Deepak Jain Chairman & Managing Director DIN: 00004972

Place : Gurugram Date : November 12, 2024

UNITED DRILLING TOOLS LTD													
CIN: L25918DL1984PLC015796													
REGD. OFFICE - 139 A, First Floor, Anirbhav Bhawan, 22, Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi - 110001													
E-mail ID - <a href="mailto:COMPSET@UNITDRILLING.COM">COMPSET@UNITDRILLING.COM</a> Website - <a href="http://WWW.UNITDRILLING.COM">WWW.UNITDRILLING.COM</a> Phone No. 9120-451890, 4842409, Fax No. 9120-2462874													
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024													
(Rs in Lac, Except EPS)													
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended	
		30-Sep-24	30-Jun-24	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-24	31-Mar-24	30-Sep-24	30-Jun-24	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-23	31-Mar-24	
I	Total Income	5,241.89	5,477.05	3,950.84	10,718.94	5,685.20	13,807.35	4,893.07	5,465.87	3,213.54	10,358.74	4,695.65	13,056.31
II	Net Profit before Exceptional and Extraordinary Items and tax	639.38	616.24	345.43	1,225.62	533.57	1,349.78	619.67	621.91	358.03	1,241.58	574.04	1,318.92
III	Net Profit before Extraordinary Items and tax	639.38	616.24	345.43	1,225.62	533.57	1,349.78	619.67	621.91	358.03	1,241.58	574.04	1,318.92
IV	Net Profit before Tax	639.38	616.24	345.43	1,225.62	533.57	1,349.78	619.67	621.91	358.03	1,241.58	574.04	1,318.92
V	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax)	439.73	431.15	220.07	640.80	367.81	917.09	413.83	434.37	291.17	648.20	345.96	938.01
VI	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (net of tax)	439.16	431.77	218.34	640.93	364.38	919.56	413.26	434.99	289.44	648.25	345.96	940.48
VII	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	2,030.31	2,030.31	2,030.31	2,030.31	2,030.31	2,030.31	2,030.31	2,030.31	2,030.31	2,030.31	2,030.31	
VIII	Other Equity	23,754.74	-	22,717.78	23,754.74	22,717.78	23,157.47	23,880.95	-	22,811.47	23,880.95	22,811.47	
IX	Earnings Per Share (from Continuing Operations)												
a. Basic	2.02	2.13	1.08	4.14	1.79	4.33	2.04	2.14	1.43	4.18	2.17	4.63	
b. Diluted	2.02	2.13	1.08	4.14	1.79	4.33	2.04	2.14	1.43	4.18	2.17	4.63	

Notes: 1. The Company's and its subsidiary's Business activities falls within a single business segment (Engineering) in terms of Accounting Standard - 17 of ICAI.

2. The statement includes the results of the following entities: (a) United Drilling Tools Ltd. (Parent) (b) P/M India Manufacturing Pvt. Ltd. (wholly owned subsidiary).

3. Previous periods figures have been regrouped/rearranged and restated, wherever necessary.

4. Given the nature of business of the Company and product mix in the respective quarter, the results of any quarter may not be a true and/or proportionate reflection of the annual performance of the Company. Further quarter to quarter results are also affected by the type of the products manufactured/sold during the quarter.

5. The above unaudited quarterly financial results (Standalone & Consolidated) have been reviewed by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 12, 2024. The Statutory Auditor's has carried out "Limited Review" of the same. These are being filed with the BSE Ltd. and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. For more details on unaudited results, visit our website - [www.uddtl.com](http://www.uddtl.com), and website of exchange(s) i.e. [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).

6. The unaudited quarterly financial results (Standalone & Consolidated) of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) notified under section 133 of Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016 and other applicable principles generally accepted in India.

7. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the 2nd quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024, filed with the stock exchange(s) under regulations 33 and other applicable regulations of SEBI LODR Regulations, 2015.

Place - Noida Date - 10/11/2024

For United Drilling Tools Ltd. Sd/- Pramod Kumar Gupta Managing Director

UNIVERS												
---------	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--

